

GAZIFERE INC.
ALLOCATION OF THE COSTS OF SERVICE
December 31, 2016

(THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Col. 1 O&M COSTS	Col. 2 NET INV. COSTS	Col. 3 TOTAL	Col. 4 TARIF 1	Col. 5 TARIF 2	Col. 6 TARIF 3	Col. 7 TARIF 4	Col. 8 TARIF 5	Col. 9 TARIF 9	ALLOCATION FACTOR
<u>GAS COSTS</u>											
1.1	Annual Commodity	15,710.4	72.5	15,782.9	7,115.8	8,316.3	47.2	0.0	0.0	303.6	1.1
1.2	System Gas Sales	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.4
1.	Total Gas Cost	15,710.4	72.5	15,782.9	7,115.8	8,316.3	47.2	0.0	0.0	303.6	
<u>LOAD BALANCING</u>											
<u>TRANSMISSION</u>											
2.1	Seasonal / Interruptible Credit	1,174.0	5.4	1,179.4	536.1	601.3	1.1	0.0	0.0	40.8	3.2
2.1	Peak	2,481.9	11.4	2,493.3	1,161.0	1,236.3	2.6	0.0	93.4	0.0	3.3
2.2	Annual	1,458.9	54.2	1,513.1	639.2	672.4	2.6	0.0	89.0	109.9	1.3
2.3	Upstream Transportation	10,299.8	0.0	10,299.8	4,202.4	4,243.9	24.1	0.0	1,085.0	744.4	1.6
2.	Total Transmission	15,414.5	71.1	15,485.6	6,538.7	6,753.9	30.4	0.0	1,267.4	895.2	
<u>STORAGE</u>											
3.1	Deliverability	919.0	4.2	923.2	441.1	476.2	0.0	0.0	5.9	0.0	3.1
3.2	Space	851.2	3.9	855.1	388.7	436.0	0.8	0.0	0.0	29.6	3.2
3.3	Annual	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
3.	Total Storage	1,770.2	8.2	1,778.4	829.8	912.2	0.8	0.0	5.9	29.6	
<u>FACILITIES' COSTS</u>											
<u>DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES</u>											
4.1	Capacity	2,630.0	1,658.2	4,288.1	1,926.4	2,049.3	4.4	0.0	160.7	147.4	2.1
4.2	Commodity & UUF Deferral	315.9	1.7	317.6	126.8	126.5	0.7	0.0	32.3	31.3	1.2
4.3	DSM Direct + Fees +SSM	363.4	0.0	363.4	281.2	82.5	(0.0)	0.0	(0.1)	(0.2)	
4.4	DSM Indirect + Deferral + SPEL	543.0	0.0	543.0	376.8	166.0	0.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.2
4.5	Weather Normalization Deferral	(421.0)	0.0	(421.0)	(197.8)	(223.0)	(0.3)	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.5
4.	Total Distribution	3,431.2	1,659.9	5,091.1	2,513.3	2,201.2	5.0	0.0	192.9	178.5	
<u>CUSTOMER RELATED</u>											
5.1	Meters	0.0	172.4	172.4	40.5	130.8	0.1	0.0	0.2	0.9	4.1
5.2	Sales Stations	0.0	38.5	38.5	6.1	29.7	0.0	0.0	0.1	2.6	4.2
5.3	Services	512.5	2,679.6	3,192.2	248.8	2,932.6	0.4	0.0	0.2	10.2	4.3
5.4	Customer Plant	787.7	626.3	1,414.1	108.8	1,305.1	0.1	0.0	0.0	0.1	4.4
5.5	Comm/Ind. Customers	602.0	0.0	602.0	600.7	0.0	0.6	0.0	0.2	0.6	4.6
5.6	Residential Customers	647.0	0.0	647.0	0.0	647.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	4.7
5.7	Total Customers	7,187.7	898.8	8,086.5	621.9	7,463.2	0.6	0.0	0.2	0.6	4.5
5.8	Readings Processed	914.2	0.0	914.2	91.7	807.4	6.4	0.0	2.1	6.4	4.8 & 4.9
5.9	GST/QST Revenues	0.0	(4.1)	(4.1)	(1.9)	(2.2)	(0.0)	0.0	0.0	(0.1)	Revenues
5.	Total Customer Related	10,651.2	4,411.5	15,062.7	1,716.6	13,313.6	8.1	0.0	3.1	21.3	
6.1	Return	5,753.6	0.0	5,753.6	1,405.3	4,158.3	2.9	0.0	91.7	95.3	5
6.2	Taxes	1,299.0	0.0	1,299.0	317.3	938.8	0.7	0.0	20.7	21.5	5
6.	Total Return and Taxes	7,052.6	0.0	7,052.6	1,722.6	5,097.2	3.6	0.0	112.4	116.9	
7.	Total Facilities	21,135.0	6,071.4	27,206.4	5,952.6	20,612.0	16.7	0.0	308.4	316.7	
8.	Total before Earnings Sharing	54,030.1	6,223.1	60,253.3	20,437.0	36,594.3	95.2	0.0	1,581.7	1,545.1	
9.	Earnings Sharing	(363.7)	0.0	(363.7)	(123.4)	(220.9)	(0.6)	0.0	(9.5)	(9.3)	Total before ES
10.	Total Costs of Service	53,666.4	6,223.1	59,889.6	20,313.6	36,373.4	94.6	0.0	1,572.2	1,535.8	